504135698 12/19/2016

EPAS ID: PAT4191984

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VOJTECH SVOBODA	05/29/2015
JAMES L. SAY	05/05/2015
STEPHEN L. POHL	06/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEPEX BIOMEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	13695 RIDER TRAIL NORTH	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15315973	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: crogers@merchantgould.com **Correspondent Name:** MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11554.0025USWO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID G. SCHMALTZ	
SIGNATURE:	/david G. schmaltz/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_Parent_11554_0025USWO#page1.tif source=Assignment_Parent_11554_0025USWO#page2.tif source=Assignment_Parent_11554_0025USWO#page3.tif source=Assignment_Parent_11554_0025USWO#page4.tif

PATENT 504135698 REEL: 040675 FRAME: 0432

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Vojtech Svoboda, James L. Say and Stephen L. Pohl, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an International PCT patent application on the date concurrent herewith, entitled ELECTROCHEMICAL SENSORS AND METHODS FOR MAKING ELECTROCHEMICAL SENSORS USING ADVANCED PRINTING TECHNOLOGY, having Attorney Docket No. 11554.0025WOU1.

AND WHEREAS, Pepex Biomedical, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 13695 Rider Trail North, St. Louis, Missouri 63045 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the application, all patent applications based upon said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments

PATENT REEL: 040675 FRAME: 0433 In writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assigner, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assigner, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

MAL	ESTIMONY WHI 2015.	er en	\$ 5262 N No 3	138018.5381838.5	DUE 1833	IMARI IMS		9) OI
			in the state of th				x	8
STATE OF <u>Lê</u> c	(Cb)A		'opicch (Svoboda				
COUNTY OF _) s. YEKAKS							

On this 25 day of AY, 2015, before me personally appeared.

Vojtech Syoboda to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and Vojtech Syoboda doly acknowledged to me that Vojtech Syoboda executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL)

* 2013 *

Notary **y/**olic

e.

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand this5th day of
May,	, 2015.	
	J	ames L. Say
STATE OF)	
STATE OF) ss.)	
On this	day of	, 2015, before me personally appeared
James L. Say to me known a	nd known to me t	to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and Ja	mes L. Say duly a	acknowledged to me that James L. Say executed
the same for the uses and pur	rposes therein set	forth.
[SEAL]		
	Ī	Notary Public
IN TESTIMO, 201		I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	S	Stephen L. Pohl
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
On this	day of	, 2015, before me personally appeared
Stephen L. Pohl to me know	n and known to n	ne to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and	d Stephen L. Pohl	duly acknowledged to me that Stephen L. Pohl
executed the same for the use	es and purposes the	herein set forth
	- •	
[SEAL]		
_	<u> </u>	Notary Public

Attorney Docket No. 11554.0025WOUI	ì
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1	have hereunto set my hand this day of
Ja	mes L. Say
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)	
	otary Public
JUNE , 2015.	have hereunto set my hand this 4 TH day of ephen L. Pohl
STATE OF WISCONSUN) COUNTY OF) ss.	V
On this 4 day of to Stephen L. Pohl to me known and known to me	, 2015, before me personally appeared to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and Stephen L. Pohl executed the same for the uses and purposes the	
SEAL JUNION M. MOSTALL	otary Public

PATENT REEL: 040675 FRAME: 0436